Breanna Bercegeay breanna.bercegeay@yahoo.com breannabercegeay.com

EDUCATION

2022 - Present The University of Mississippi

Master of Fine Art in Studio Art with an Emphasis in

Sculpture, 2025 (Candidate)

2017 - 2021 Southeastern Louisiana University

Bachelor of Art in Art with a Concentration in Sculpture,

2021

WORK EXPERIENCE

August 2022 - Present Graduate Assistantship

The University of Mississippi

Responsibilities include: Managing communal studio spaces, monitoring studio spaces, recruitment, teaching aid, managing students.

June 2019 - December 2021 Student Worker

Southeastern Louisiana University

Responsibilities included: Reconstructing studio

space and organization of studio space

October 2017 - Present Assistant Manager

J. Crew Factory

Responsibilities include: Managing inventory, managing sales associates, providing excellent customer service, operating point of sale system, modeling merchandise, greeting customers.

HONORS AND ACTIVITIES

HONORS AND ACTIVITIES	
2023	Jury Committee Member (student selection panel), Yokna Sculpture Trail, University of Mississippi, Oxford, Ms Assisted the YST committee as a panel juror member for the selection of artists for the 2023 rotation of outdoor sculptures for the University of Mississippi, UM Museum, the Yoknapatawpha Arts Council and the City of Oxford.
	TEDx Exhibition, The University of Mississippi, Oxford, Ms
	Yokna Sculpture Trail Installation and Deinstallation Crew, Oxford, Ms
	Attended National Conference on Contemporary Cast Iron art and Practices, Sloss Furnaces National Historic Landmark, Birmingham, Al
	Spoke as a Visiting Artist Lecture, Southeastern Louisiana University, Hammond, La
2022 - Present	Graduate Assistantship, The University of Mississippi, Oxford Ms
	Graduate Exhibition, The University of Mississippi, Oxford, Ms
	Participated in Iron Pour Conference, Nicholls State University, Thibodaux, La
2021	Visual Arts + Design Senior Exhibition, Southeastern Louisiana University, Hammond La
	Operated and Ran Sale Booth for V. Watts Trade Show, Livingston, La
2020 - 2021	Received Barbara Tardo Scholarship in Sculpture, Southeastern Louisiana University, Hammond La
2019	Visual Arts + Design Juried Exhibition, Southeastern Louisiana University, Hammond La, Spring 2019
2017 - 2021	Received Presidents List, Southeastern Louisiana University,

2015

Published Artist, Ascension Coloring Pages, Gonzales, La

RELATED EXPERIENCE

August 2016 – July 2017 Customer Service and Media Representative

LA ARTS

Responsibilities included: Teaching summer camps at multiple age groups, posting to social media,

assisting customers, greeting customers, answering

telephones, taking in payments.

July 2015 – August 2016 Sales Associate

Lids

Responsibilities include: Managing inventory, providing excellent customer service, operating point of sale system, modeling merchandise, greeting

customers.

REFERENCES

Durant Thompson, Professor of Art and the Area Head of Sculpture, Department of Art and Art History, The University of Mississippi, Oxford. Ms

Email: durant@olemiss.edu

Jeff Mickey, *Professor of Sculpture*, Department of Visual Art + Design, Southeastern Louisiana University, Hammond, La
Phone: (985) 549-2000 Email: jeffrey.mickey@southeastern.edu

Patsy Smith, Store Director, J.Crew Factory, Gonzales, La Phone: (225) 644-4412. Email: patsy.smith@jcrew.com